
Last Name First Name Firm Address Email Work Phone

Andree Lance Porter Foster Rorick 601 Union Street, Suite 800 
Seattle, WA 98101

lance@pfrwa.com (206)622-0203

Anselmo Anthony Stevens Clay 421 W Riverside, Suite 1575 
Spokane, WA 99201 tanselmo@stevensclay.org (509)838-8330

Baisch Lynette Porter Foster Rorick 601 Union Street, Suite 800 
Seattle, WA 98101

lynette@pfrwa.com (206) 622-0203

Bonwell Chase Porter Foster Rorick 601 Union Street, Suite 800 
Seattle, WA 98101

chase@pfrwa.com (206) 622-0203

Boy Ronald Preg O'Donnell & Gillett PLLC 901 5th Avenue, Suite 3400 
Seattle, WA 98164

rboy@pregodonnell.com (206) 287-1775

Brachvogel Paul Kent School District 12033 SE 265th Street         
Kent, WA 98030

paul.brachvogel@kent.k12.wa.us (253) 373-7537

Brown Jason Stevens Clay 421W Riverside, Suite 1575 
Spokane, WA 99201

jbrown@stevensclay.org (509) 838-8330

Bushaw Emily Perkins Coie LLP 1201 Third Avenue, STE 4900 
Seattle, WA 98101

ebushaw@perkinscoie.com (206) 359-8000

Cerqui John Seattle Public Schools
2445 3rd Avenue S                 
MS 32-151                                  
Seattle, WA 98124

jcerqui@seattleschools.org (206) 252-0110

Chalfant Sam Pacifica Law Group 1191 2nd Ave. Suite 2000 
Seattle, WA 98101

sam.chalfant@pacificalawgroup.com (206) 602-1246

Chavez Carlos Pacifica Law Group 1191 2nd Ave. Suite 2000 
Seattle, WA 98101

carlos.chavez@pacificalawgroup.com (206) 602-1204

Clay Paul Stevens Clay 421W Riverside, Suite 1575 
Spokane, WA 99201

pclay@stevensclay.org (509) 838-8330

Clifthorne Lucy Vandeberg Johnson Gandara PS 1201 Pacific Ave, Ste. 1900 
Tacoma, WA 98402

lclifthorne@vjglaw.com (253) 383-3791

Cowan Grace Vandeberg Johnson Gandara PS 1201 Pacific Ave, Ste. 1900 
Tacoma, WA 98402

gcowan@vjglaw.com (253) 383-3791

Croft Allison Simmons Sweeney Freidmund 
Smith Tardiff, PLLC

711 Capital Way S., Suite 602 
Olympia, WA 98501

allison@ssslawgroup.com (360) 534-9960

Dalley Jon Stevens Clay 421W Riverside, Suite 1575 
Spokane, WA 99201

jdalley@stevensclay.org (509) 838-8330

Disario Rachel Seattle Public Schools
2445 3rd Avenue S                 
MS 32-151                                  
Seattle, WA 98124

rcdisario@seattleschools.org (206) 252-0110

Disney Macy Stevens Clay 421W Riverside, Suite 1575 
Spokane, WA 99201

mdisney@stevensclay.org (509)838-8330

Eberhardt Charles Perkins Coie LLP 1201 Third Ave, Suite 4900 
Seattle, WA 98101

ceberhardt@perkinscoie.com (2060 359-8000

Faust Stephanie Stevens Clay 421W Riverside, Suite 1575 
Spokane, WA 99201

sfaust@stevensclay.org (509) 838-8330

Fern Alex Kutak Rock 510 W. Riverside Ave. Ste 800                               
Spokane, WA 99201 alexander.fern@kutakrock.com (509) 747-4040

Fobes Christopher Patterson Buchanan Fobes & Leit1000 Second Ave. 30th Floor 
Seattle, WA 98104

cijf@pattersonbuchanan.com (206) 462-6700

Foster Cliff Porter Foster Rorick 601 Union Street, Suite 800 
Seattle, WA 98101

cliff@pfrwa.com (206) 622-0203

Hagel Olivia Porter Foster Rorick 601 Union Street, Suite 800 
Seattle, WA 98101

olivia@pfrwa.com (206) 622-0203

Halladay Josh Porter Foster Rorick 601 Union Street, Suite 800 
Seattle, WA 98101

josh@pfrwa.com (206) 622-0203
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Higgins Holli Stevens Clay 421W Riverside, Suite 1575 
Spokane, WA 99201

hhiggins@stevensclay.org (509) 838-8330

Hood Mark Vandeberg Johnson Gandara PS 1201 Pacific Ave, Ste. 1900 
Tacoma, WA 98402

mhood@vjglaw.com (253) 383-3791

Howell Parker Porter Foster Rorick 601 Union Street, Suite 800 
Seattle, WA 98101

parker@pfrwa.com (206) 622-0203

Jasukaitis Margo Perkins Coie LLP 1201 Third Avenue, STE 4900 
Seattle, WA 98101

mjasukaitis@perkinscoie.com (206) 359-8000

Johnson Sarah Pacifica Law Group
1191 Second Avenue         
Suite 2000                          
Seattle, WA 98101

sarah.johnson@pacificalawgroup.com (206) 245-1700

Kistler Brian Kutak Rock 510 W. Riverside Ave. Ste 800                               
Spokane, WA 99201 brian.kistler@kutakrock.com (509) 747-4040

Klein Mica Perkins Coie LLP 1201 3rd Ave. Ste 4900 
Seattle, WA 98101

micaklein@perkinscoie.com (206) 359-8000

Lawless Tanya Kutak Rock 510 W. Riverside Ave. Ste 800                               
Spokane, WA 99201 tanya.lawless@kutakrock.com (509) 747-4040

Leonard Curtis Pacifica Law Group 1191 2nd Ave. Suite 2000 
Seattle, WA 98101

curtis.leonard@pacificalawgroup.com (206) 245-1707

Mack Sarah Pacifica Law Group 1191 Second Ave., Suite 2000 
Seattle, WA 98101

sarah.mack@pacificalawgroup.com (206) 245-1700

Mackay Jason Stevens Clay 421W Riverside, Suite 1575 
Spokane, WA 99201

jmackay@stevensclay.org (509) 838-8330

Maynard Heidi Vandeberg Johnson Gandara PS 1201 Pacific Ave, Ste. 1900 
Tacoma, WA 98402

hmaynard@vjglaw.com (253) 383-3791

Miller Rachel Porter Foster Rorick 601 Union Street, Suite 800 
Seattle, WA 98101

rachel@pfrwa.com (206) 622-0203

Montopoli Daniel Vandeberg Johnson Gandara PS 1201 Pacific Ave, Ste. 1900 
Tacoma, WA 98402

dmontopoli@vjglaw.com (253) 383-3791

Narver Greg Seattle Public Schools
2445 3rd Avenue S                 
MS 32-151                                  
Seattle, WA 98124

gcnarver@seattleschools.org (206) 252-0110

Nelson Kyle Perkins Coie LLP 1201 Third Avenue, STE 4900 
Seattle, WA 98101

kylenelson@perkinscoie.com (206) 359-8000

Newman Andrew Stevens Clay 421W Riverside, Suite 1575 
Spokane, WA 99201

anewman@stevensclay.org (509) 838-8330

Noe Robert Yakima School District 104 N. 4th Avenue               
Yakima, WA 98902

noe.robert@ysd7.org (509) 573-7039

O'Connor Roxanne Seattle Public Schools
2445 3rd Avenue S                 
MS 32-151                                  
Seattle, WA 98124

radavis@seattleschools.org (206) 252-0110

O'Neill Kevin Stevens Clay 421W Riverside, Suite 1575 
Spokane, WA 99201

koneill@stevensclay.org (509) 838-8330

Porter Buzz Porter Foster Rorick 601 Union Street, Suite 800 
Seattle, WA 98101

buzz@pfrwa.com (206) 622-0203

Richman Taylor Vancouver School District PO Box 8937                   
Vancouver, WA 98668

taylor.richman@vansd.org (360) 313-1280

Robertson Elizabeth Porter Foster Rorick 601 Union Street, Suite 800 
Seattle, WA 98101

elizabeth@pfrwa.com (206) 622-0203

Rorick Michael Porter Foster Rorick 601 Union Street, Suite 800 
Seattle, WA 98101

michael@pfrwa.com (206) 622-0203
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Schmutz Nathan Vandeberg Johnson Gandara PS 1201 Pacific Ave, Ste. 1900 
Tacoma, WA 98402

nschmutz@vjglaw.com (253) 383-3791

Schulkin Jay Porter Foster Rorick 601 Union Street, Suite 800 
Seattle, WA 98101

jay@pfrwa.com (206) 622-0203

Seeley David Peterson Russell Kelly 
Livengood

10900 NE 4th Street,        
Suite 1850                          
Bellevue, WA 98012

dseeley@prklaw.com (425) 462-4700

Seitz Jon Hawley Toxell 222 N. Third Street          
Yakima, WA 98901

jseitz@hawleytroxell.com (509) 517-5006

Shely Kimberly Porter Foster Rorick 601 Union Street, Suite 800 
Seattle, WA 98101

kimberly@pfrwa.com (206) 622-0203

Simmons Brett Simmons Sweeney Freidmund 
Smith Tardiff, PLLC

711 Capital Way S., Suite 602 
Olympia, WA 98501

bret@ssslawgroup.com (360) 534-9960

Simon Rachel Pacifica Law Group 1191 2nd Ave. Suite 2000 
Seattle, WA 98101

rachel.simon@pacificalawgroup.com (206) 602-1201

Singh Sharan Porter Foster Rorick 601 Union Street, Suite 800 
Seattle, WA 98101

sharan@pfrwa.com (206) 622-0203

Smith Paul Perkins Coie LLP 1201 Third Ave, Suite 4900 
Seattle, WA 98101

psmith@perkinscoie.com (206) 359-8000

Smith Jill Simmons Sweeney Freidmund 
Smith Tardiff, PLLC

711 Capital Way S., Suite 602 
Olympia, WA 98501

jill@ssslawgroup.com (360) 534-9960

Sullivan-Byorick Erin Vandeberg Johnson Gandara PS 1201 Pacific Ave, Ste. 1900 
Tacoma, WA 98402

esullivan-byorick@vjglaw.com (253) 383-3791

Swanson Greg Porter Foster Rorick 601 Union Street, Suite 800 
Seattle, WA 98101

greg@pfrwa.com (206) 622-0203

Sweeeney Kelley Simmons Sweeney Freidmund 
Smith Tardiff, PLLC

711 Capital Way S., Suite 602 
Olympia, WA 98501

kelley@ssslawgroup.com (360) 534-9960

Titchbourne Lauren Peterson Russell Kelly Livengood
10900 NE 4th Street,        
Suite 1850                          
Bellevue, WA 98012

ltitchbourne@prklaw.com (425) 462-4700

Wallace Graehm Perkins Coie LLP 1201 3rd Ave. Ste 4900 
Seattle, WA 98101

gwallace@perkinscoie.com (206) 359-8000

Weidner Christina Porter Foster Rorick 601 Union Street, Suite 800 
Seattle, WA 98101

christina@pfrwa.com (206) 622-0203

Westbrook Abigail WSSDA PO BOX 5248                       
Lacey, WA 98509

a.westbrook@wssda.org (206) 419-0599

What Kaylynn Simmons Sweeney Freidmund 
Smith Tardiff, PLLC

711 Capital Way S., Suite 602 
Olympia, WA 98501

kaylynn@ssslawgroup.com (360) 534-9960

Williams Garrett Stevens Clay 421W Riverside, Suite 1575 
Spokane, WA 99201

gwilliams@stevensclay.org (509) 838-8330

Wilson Lorraine Porter Foster Rorick 601 Union Street, Suite 800 
Seattle, WA 98101

lorraine@pfrwa.com (206) 622-0203

Winkelman Susan Pacifica Law Group 1191 2nd Ave. Suite 2000 
Seattle, WA 98101

susan.winkelman@pacificalawgroup.com (206) 245-1712

Youssef Nazik Seattle Public Schools
2445 3rd Avenue S                 
MS 32-151                                  
Seattle, WA 98124

nsyoussef@seattleschools.org (206) 252-0110
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